

SPECIAL eBULLETIN

FOR PROFESSIONAL AND FACILITY PROVIDERS

MAY 1, 2017

INFLECTRA TO BE ADDED TO THE LIST OF PROCEDURES REQUIRING AUTHORIZATION, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2017

Effective with dates of service of July 1, 2017, and beyond, we will revise **Highmark's List of Outpatient Procedures/Services Requiring Authorization** to add the following procedure code for Inflectra (Infliximab-dyyb).

Code to be added 7/1/17 to Highmark's List of Outpatient Procedures/Services Requiring Authorization

Procedure Code	Description
Q5102	Injection, infliximab, biosimilar, 10 mg.

Remember, during the year we make several adjustments to the full list of outpatient procedures/services requiring authorization. To view the current list, please look under **Administrative Reference Materials** on the Provider Resource Center, which is accessible via our NaviNet® system or under **Helpful Links** on our website.

Providers should use NaviNet or the applicable HIPAA electronic transactions to check member benefits and eligibility to verify if an authorization is required and also to obtain authorization for services. Providers who don't have NaviNet or access to the HIPAA transactions should call Medical Management & Policy to obtain authorization for services.

